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Amended Date: July 9, 2024 

Reviewed Date: August 2, 2024
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Reference 1: (Members of the Board of Directors 2024-2026) 

Name Position Term MOR Email 

Ronald Stewart, 

MD 
Chair 2026 UT Health stewartr@uthscsa.edu 

VACANT Chair Emeritus 
Indefi
nitely 

Brian Eastridge, 

MD 
Vice Chair 2025 UT Health eastridge@uthscsa.edu 

Chillon 

Montgomery 
Secretary 2026 

Methodist Healthcare 

System 
carla.montgomery@mhshealth.com 

Bill Waechter Treasurer 2025 
North Central Baptist 

Hospital 
bwaecht@baptisthealthsystem.com 

Darin Smith 
Trauma 

Hospital At-
Large 

2025 Peterson Health dsmith@petersonhealth.com 

Amy Anderson 
Trauma Rural 

Level IV 
2026 

Guadalupe Regional 

Medical Center 
aanderson@grmedcenter.com 

Chief Michael 

Hayes 
EMS At-Large 2026 

New Braunfels Fire & 
EMS 

mhayes@newbraunfels.gov 

David Jung Rural EMS 2025 
Fredericksburg Fire & 
EMS 

djung@fbgtx.org 

AC Mark 

Montgomery 
Suburban EMS 2026 Bexar County ESD 2 mark.montgomery@bc2fd.org 

Joe Flores Air Medical 2025 Air Evac jose.flores@air-evac.com 

Bill Waechter 
Baptist Health 

System 
Stand 

Baptist Healthcare 

System 
bwaech@baptisthealthsystem.com 

COL Wylan 

Peterson, MD 
SAMMC Stand 

San Antonio Military 

Medical Center 
wylan.c.peterson.mil@mail.mil  

Dawn Koepp 
Christus Santa 
Rosa 

Stand Christus Health dawn.koepp@christushealth.org 

Chillon 

Montgomery 
Methodist 
Healthcare 

Stand 
Methodist Healthcare 
System 

carla.montgomery@mhshealth.com 

Leni Kirkman 
University 

Health 
Stand University Health leni.kirkman@uhs-sa.com 

Chief Reynaldo 

Garza 
San Antonio 

Fire 
Stand San Antonio Fire & EMS Reynaldo.garza@sanantonio.gov 

Dr. Emily Kidd 
Bexar County 

EMS 
Stand 

Acadian Ambulance 

Service 
Emily.kidd@acadian.com 

David 

Miramontes, MD 
EMS Medical 

Director 
Stand 

UT Health, Office of the 

Medical Director (SAFD) 
miramontesd@uthscsa.edu 
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